

St. Clair County Road Commission  
 Richmond Rest Area I-94 Lagoon Removal  
 St. Clair County, Michigan  
 June 25, 2026 11:30AM Bid Opening

	Bidder	Bid Amount	Bid Bond Y/N
1.	Asphalt Specialists Inc		
2.	All Star Power Excavation, LLC		
3. ✕	M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	1,508,226.00	Y
4.	Superior Contracting Group, LLC		
5.	D&R Earthmoving		
6.	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.		
7.	Raymond Excavating		
8. ✕	Teltow Contracting, Inc	848,930.00	Y
9.	Great Lakes Fusion		
10.	Peake Asphalt, Inc.		
11.	Eastern Michigan Contracting		
12.	HMC LLC		
13.	Tom Ward and Sons Inc		
14.	Catskill Remedial Contracting Services, Inc.		
15.			
16.			
17.			
18.			
19.			
20.			

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

## Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 222093  
**Description:** Wetland mitigation, earth work, and tree removal  
**Location:** Richmond Rest Area I-94 Between Meinser Rd & Springborn Rd Casco Twp  
**Projects(s):** 222093

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$514,435.00	-39.40%	0.00%
1	(04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$848,930.00	0.00%	65.02%
2	(08915) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$1,508,226.00	77.66%	193.18%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max \$50,000	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0002	2010001 Clearing	1	Acre	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
0003	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	5	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
0004	2020003 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
0005	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	7	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
0006	2040025 Fence, Rem	40	Ft	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$9.20	\$368.00
0007	2050016 Excavation, Earth	4,030	Cyd	\$12.00	\$48,360.00	\$20.00	\$80,600.00	\$66.00	\$265,980.00
0008	2050031 Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	1,280	Cyd	\$40.00	\$51,200.00	\$181.00	\$231,680.00	\$104.00	\$133,120.00
0009	2057021 _ Embankment, CIP, Special	8,050	Cyd	\$20.00	\$161,000.00	\$28.00	\$225,400.00	\$44.30	\$356,615.00
0010	4010051 Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	3	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,631.00	\$4,893.00
0011	4020723 Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det A	60	Ft	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
0012	4030035 Dr Structure Cover, Type E	3	Ea	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$366.00	\$1,098.00
0013	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,786.00	\$1,786.00
0014	4037050 _ Stop Log Structure	2	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,618.00	\$31,236.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	8127051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00
	_ Maintenance of Traffic								
0017	8162007	11,700	Syd	\$6.00	\$70,200.00	\$5.00	\$58,500.00	\$5.00	\$58,500.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type G								
0018	8167011	7,500	Syd	\$0.75	\$5,625.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00
	_ Berm and Upland Seed Mixture								
0019	8167011	50,000	Syd	\$0.45	\$22,500.00	\$1.50	\$75,000.00	\$9.49	\$474,500.00
	_ Forested Wetland Seed Mixture								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$514,435.00</b>		<b>\$848,930.00</b>		<b>\$1,508,226.00</b>